

## WARRANTY

This IRT Technologies Inc. products are warranted against defects in material and workmanship for a period of 3 years from date of shipment. During the warranty period, IRT Technologies Inc. will, at its option, either repair or replace products that will prove to be defective. To return a product for warranty or repair service, you must first request a Return Material Authorization (RMA) number by contacting IRT Technologies Inc. at:

Phone: (514) 907-1161 or Fax: (514) 907-1123

Website: www.irttechnologies.com or e-mail: support@irttechnologies.com

The unit should be shipped to the following address, in original shipping container (box), with Shipping charges prepaid.

## IRT Technologies Inc.

9630 Trans Canada Route, Saint Laurent, Quebec H4S 1V9 **CANADA** 

Please indicate the RMA number on all shipping documentation.

Units shipped without prior issued RMA, or shipped not in original packing, may be subject of rejection and returned at sender's own expense.

## LIMITATIONS OF WARRANTY

IRT Technologies Inc. warrants this product to be free of materials and workmanship defects. The foregoing warranty shall not apply to defects resulting from improper handling or abuse by the Buyer, unauthorized modification, operation outside of the environmental specifications for the product, or improper installation or maintenance.

IRT Technologies Inc. shall not be liable for any direct, indirect, special, incidental or consequential damages.

9630 Trans Canada Route Saint Laurent, QC Canada H4S 1V9 +1-514-907-1161 www.irttechnologies.com Canada (Headquarters) sales@irttechnologies.com

usa\_sales@irttechnologies.com

europe\_sales@irttechnologies.com



